

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 20957 OF 2019

Sarva Dharmiya Sushikshit Berojgar Hawkers ....Petitioner  
Sanghatana, Through President And Anr

V/S

Municipal Council Of Satara Through Chief ....Respondent  
Officer And Ors

Kranti L.c. Niranjana Deshpande For

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

**DATE : 24th July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned at 11.00 a.m.No urgency.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**