

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1999 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2019**

Sarva Dharmiya Sushikshit Berojgar Hawkers
Sanghatana, Maharashtra and anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Council of Satara and Ors. ... Respondents

Adv Kranti LC a/w Niranjan Deshpande for the petitioners.

Adv Gunjan Shah for respondent no. 1.

Ms.K.N. Solunke, AGP for R. nos. 3 to 6.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 30, 2019**

P.C.:

Petitioners to place on record the names of their members
within two weeks.

List the Civil Application after two weeks.

(SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J.) (B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)