

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1999 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 9421 OF 2019

Sarva Dharmiya Sushikshit Berojgar HawkersApplicant
Sanghatana, Through President And Anr

V/S

Municipal Council Of Satara Through ChiefRespondent
Officer And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2019

Sarva Dharmiya Sushikshit Berojgar HawkersPetitioner
Sanghatana, Through President And Anr

V/S

Municipal Council Of Satara Through ChiefRespondent
Officer And Ors

Kranti L.c. For Applicant

Adv. K.P.Shah i/b Ms. Gunjan Shah for R.No. 1

Ms. K.N.Solunke, AGP for state

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
NITIN RUDRASEN BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 19th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/02/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)