

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2019

Sarva Dharmiya Sushikshit Berojgar Hawkers ....Petitioner  
Sanghatana, Through President And Anr

V/S

Municipal Council Of Satara Through Chief ....Respondent  
Officer And Ors

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1999 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 9421 OF 2019

Sarva Dharmiya Sushikshit Berojgar Hawkers ....Applicant  
Sanghatana, Through President And Anr

V/S

Municipal Council Of Satara Through Chief ....Respondent  
Officer And Ors

Kranti L.c. Niranjan Deshpande For Petitioner  
Government Pleader Writ Cell Resp.3 To 6 Ms. Gunjan Shah  
Resp No. 1 For Respondent

**CORAM : THE ACTING CHIEF &  
N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 9th March, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate  
Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**