

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9421 OF 2019

Sarva Dharmiya Sushikshit Berojgar
Hawkers Sanghatana & Anr.Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Council of Satara & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Aditi Saxena i/by Mr. Nirranjan Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Jagruti Patil i/by Ms. Gunjan Shah, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sushma Bhende, AGP for the Respondent Nos.3 to 6/State.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA AND
SURENDRA P.TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2020.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1, on instructions, states that no coercive action would be taken against the members of the petitioners' association mentioned in the list annexed to the affidavit filed by the petitioners dated 10.09.2019 till the next date. Statement is accepted.

2. Place the writ petition on board along with interim application on **7th April, 2020.**

[SURENDRA P.TAVADE, J.]

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]